Tulare District Hospital
Balance Sheet Summary
Three-Year Comparison

Cash & cash equivalents
Assels limited as to use - current
Patient accounts receivable
Other receivables
Estimated third party payor settlements
Inventories
Prepaid assets & deposits
Assets limited as to use
PP&E
Note receivable
Total assets
Deferred Outflows
Totals
Current maturities
Accounts payable
Accrued payrall
Estimated third party payor settlements
Long term debt
Total Liabilities
Invested fund balance

Restricted fund balance
Unrestricted fund balance

Total liabilites and net position

TDHLEADSHEETS.123

June 30, 2016

11,404,418
6,044,283
11,094 457
8,288,604
15,366,476
1,206,592
789,846
54,195,677

5,498,311
159,919,263
264,478
219,877,729
585.183
220,462,912

(2,082,684)
(24,808,705)

1
(29,798,292)

(28,297.753)
(128,096,045)

(59,538,826)
(11,542 594)

(21,285,447)
(92,366,867)

(220,462.912)

(2,756,903)
(150,000)

June 30, 2017

2,087,760
3,772,670
5,635,763
342837
1,509,205
1,160,861
268,828
15,077,824

7,521,748
161,997,074
0
184,596,746
433,274
185.030.020
(1,648,287)

(32,211,809)
0

{34.319)
(33,894,515)

97.37
(131,273,140)
(62,870,162)

(10,614,359)

18.827.841
(53,756,880)

{185,030,020)

June 30, 2018

2,970,088
4,504,186
1,161,845
346,792
3,770,728
387,635
449 744
13,591,018
7,449,346
156,059,564

0
177,099,928
315,823
177415751
(1,979,000)
(45,965,195)
(110,070)
(5.924.488)
(53,978,753)
(95,320,001)
(149,298,754)
(58,760,563)
(11,953,532)
42,597,088
(28,116,997)

(77.419.751)
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Tulare District Hospital
P&L
Three Year Comparison

Net patient revenues
Other Operating Income
Total operating income

Salaries & wages
Employee Benefits
Professional fees
Professional fees, physicians
Supplies
Purchased services
Purchased services, HCCA
Repairs and maintenance
Utilities and phone
Rents and leases
Insurance
Depreciation/Amortization
Other expenses

Total operating expenses

(Income) loss from operations

District taxes
Investment gains and losses
Interest expense
Grants and contributions
Total non operating (revenues)/expenses

Net decrease in net position

Net position at the beginning of the year
Net position at the end of the year

TDHLEADSHEETS.123

June 30, 2016

June 30, 2017

Balance Balance
(76,277,171) (38,751,788)
(3.960.892) (2.504,3786)
(80,238,063) (41,256,164)
0 0
0 0
6,594,120 5,452,130
5,182,458 6,301,287
9,988,172 8,834,964
10,762,242 11,414,565
36,822,456 39,993,336
345,953 472,582
1,559,182 1,560,939
803,356 637,746
814,735 1,270,010
3,607,430 3,567,312
1.369.830 2.588.775
77.8409,934 82,093,646
(2,388,129) 40,837,482
(7,186,334) (7,669,915)
(145,709) (122,769)
771,434 6,863,174
(769,770) (1.297,985)
(7,330,379) (2,227 495)
(9,718,508) 38,609,987
(82,648,359) (92.366.867)
(92.366.867) (53.756,880)

June 30, 2018
Balance

(12,158,299)

(2.091.433)
(14,249,732)

1,632,445
376,663
7,067,894
2,220,974
3,019,596
6,552,368
13,701,647
284,243
1,259,004
501,662
1,046,816
3,381,815
1.513.907
42,459,034

28,209,302

(9,270,758)
(80,127)
6,781,466
0
(2,569,419)

25,639,883

(63,756.880)
(28.116.997)
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