	June 30, 2016	June 30, 2017	June 30, 2018
Cash & cash equivalents	11,404,419	2,087,760	2,970,088
Assets limited as to use - current	6,044,283	3,772,670	4,504,186
Patient accounts receivable	11,094,457	5,635,763	1,161,845
Other receivables	8,289,604	342,837	346,792
Estimated third party payor settlements	15,366,476	1,509,205	3,770,728
Inventories	1,206,592	1,160,861	387,635
Prepaid assets & deposits	789,846	568,828	449,744
	54,195,677	15,077,924	13,591,018
Assets limited as to use	5,498,311	7,521,748	7,449,346
PP&E	159,919,263	161,997,074	156,059,564
Note receivable	<u>264,478</u>	<u>0</u>	Q
Total assets	219,877,729	184,596,746	177,099,928
Deferred Outflows	585.183	433,274	315.823
Totals	220,462,912	185.030.020	<u>177,415,751</u>
Current maturities	(2,082,684)	(1,648,287)	(1,979,000)
Accounts payable	(24,808,705)	(32,211,909)	(45,965,195)
Accrued payroll	(2,756,903)	0	(110,070)
Estimated third party payor settlements	(150,000)	(34,319)	(5,924,488)
	(29,798,292)	(33,894,515)	(53,978,753)
Long term debt	(98,297,753)	(97,378,625)	(95,320,001)
Total Liabilities	(128,096,045)	(131,273,140)	(149,298,754)
Invested fund balance	(59,538,826)	(62,970,162)	(58,760,563)
Restricted fund balance	(11,542,594)	(10,614,359)	(11,953,532)
Unrestricted fund balance	(21,285,447)	19.827.641	42,597,098
	(92,366,867)	(53,756,880)	(28,116,997)
Total liabilites and net position	(220,462,912)	(185,030,020)	(177.415.751)

TDHLEADSHEETS.123 02/25/201901:23:50 PM

	June 30, 2016 <u>Balance</u>	June 30, 2017 <u>Balance</u>	June 30, 2018 <u>Balance</u>
Net patient revenues	(76,277,171)	(38,751,788)	(12,158,299)
Other Operating Income	(3,960,892)	(2,504,376)	(2.091,433)
Total operating income	(80,238,063)	(41,256,164)	(14,249,732)
Salaries & wages	0	0	1,532,445
Employee Benefits	0	0	376,663
Professional fees	6,594,120	5,452,130	7,067,894
Professional fees, physicians	5,182,458	6,301,287	2,220,974
Supplies	9,988,172	8,834,964	3,019,596
Purchased services	10,762,242	11,414,565	6,552,368
Purchased services, HCCA	36,822,456	39,993,336	13,701,647
Repairs and maintenance	345,953	472,582	284,243
Utilities and phone	1,559,182	1,560,939	1,259,004
Rents and leases	803,356	637,746	501,662
Insurance	814,735	1,270,010	1,046,816
Depreciation/Amortization	3,607,430	3,567,312	3,381,815
Other expenses	<u>1,369,830</u>	<u>2,588,775</u>	<u>1.513.907</u>
Total operating expenses	77,849,934	82,093,646	42,459,034
(Income) loss from operations	(2,388,129)	40,837,482	28,209,302
District taxes	(7,186,334)	(7,669,915)	(9,270,758)
Investment gains and losses	(145,709)	(122,769)	(80,127)
Interest expense	771,434	6,863,174	6,781,466
Grants and contributions	(769,770)	(1.297.985)	<u>0</u>
Total non operating (revenues)/expenses	(7,330,379)	(2,227,495)	(2,569,419)
Net decrease in net position	(9,718,508)	38,609,987	25,639,883
Net position at the beginning of the year	(82,648,359)	(92,366,867)	(53,756,880)
Net position at the end of the year	(92,366,867)	(53,756,880)	(28,116,997)

TDHLEADSHEETS.123 02/25/201901:23:56 PM